Complete the following map by showing land and point of diversion as proposed by this
amendment. Show 40-acre subdivisions, townships, ranges and ditches.
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Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile

That no one will be injured by such change, and that such change will be made at permit
' holders own risk.

Signed at_&é{r‘,; .I(_'J:r/zﬂ , this /L day of \/ANL)AIZ}/ , 19 7@
bu%ﬁga—wa PE, :
0 fH N enpety it

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

I, _R, KEITH HIGGINSON , Director of the Department of Water Resources
hereby approve the foregoing application for amendment for Permit No. 51-7026.




Map of proposed project:
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BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public

waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

déL L s ‘ﬁgzizﬁiviy——

(Applicant)
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHO }
S.S.

County of Owyhee

I, RODNEY A. HAWES, being first duly sworn, on oath says that
he is the Publisher of the OWYHEE NUGGET, a newspaper of gen-
eral circulation, published weekly by Rodney A. Hawes, publisher
and printer thereof, at Marsing, County of Owyhee, State of Idaho;

That the annexed notice was published in said newspaper once

each week and every week for A consecutive weeks, the first publi-

cation being on the .. <... day of 5 %{“ ______ , 196§, and

That the said newspaper has been published continuously and un-
interruptedly in said county during a period of more than seventy-

eight consecutive weeks prior to the first publication of the attached

notice,

My commission expires ?‘_/0'—72—-—

(SEAL)

ST IR I BN W

% RECEIVE

SEP 16 1968

Department of Reclamation

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
Mo 1s Dnglly’ < ivens flat
Notice er _given. |

the Idahugepa‘partpmt oefnf'arks,

Statehouse; Boise, Idaho, has on

August 19,1968, l?pphti ;(11 If?o!:

i applica
1r£n'lzto 6" rdivelv)rg 0.45" cubic

f water from a
: er

.12, T. S, R. 6E. B. M.
Any protest against this appli-
cation must be filed with the
B s s e lom
ithin ten 8
vdvate of ptgucatbon of this
tice.
e R. KEITH HIGGINSON,
State Reclamation Engineer
Published in the Owyhee Nug-
et, Marsing, Owyhee County,
fdnho, on setgmber 5 and Sep-
tember 12, 3

o1 702
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Ozronruaa g-hohut Lbu,rn[,h,’ Nel

. T *r.sr.q%uk .
{2 .
A - 4 }l’l {?“f\l (§ 1 l. L\ ‘(:.‘-' l l
3 i IRYR o M i S
REPORT OF WELL DRILLER :] J i I ‘} ‘E’;‘ CIm
State of Idaho {11} W R ' gt (g

State law 'requires that this report shall be filed with the State Reclamation = .-
Engineer within 30 days after completion or abandonment of the well. o

. i
WELL OWNER: Bize of drilled hole: [l _* D3I sta DS Reclamation
Name 6“713!//1 z{i/-7* depth of well: (/& .~ otandlng uate{b .
| level below round :- ek Temp. i
Address < e y I Men 7’_ Lo d RIS ; # ﬁﬁ“‘g— o 3%
Fahr. Test Helivery: pm
C‘/’f’/ﬂ/ /J/g/_fﬂ/‘( )7//74/;\, AiJor cfs Pump? [ | Bail
Owner's Permit No. Gk Size of pump and motor used to make test:
NATURE OF WORK (check): Reulacement well 1 | W HER ol LAl AN 24 L ‘L//Lﬂ("“ ,A.“/{tt‘{
New well ‘Ezl Deepened [:] Abandoned [:j length of tlmgﬁof test: /p Hrs. "Min. i
e thihe B iuKed Tornt | s, Drawdown: gﬂrn‘ft. Arter?nn pressure: i e
- above land surface Give flow cfs )
'METHEOD OF CONSTRUCTION: Rotary [:] Cable [X]|or_ /3, gpm. Shutoff pressure: :
Dug D Other WLl e 3. Controlled by: Valve E Cap | | Plug [ | ’
\ (explain) e £l No control E] Does well leak around casging? i
CASING SCHEDULE: Threaded __ Welded __ Yes [ ] No X (A Comnds nidci wp e
‘ "Disnafifron " A | ft.TEol e KTEL DEPTH MATERIAL WATER
i "Diam., from o ftetomn /XD Tt. FROM TO YES OR RO
| "Diam. from ft. to 9 £ A4 ft. FEET FEET
| "Diam. from Ef. O it. o b1 dotl s2pid b 2 AT
Thickness of casing:_/, o4¢ Material: SN Zig b L icia2? cliy tzk‘, sl . ﬁ.‘} kgt
Steel E concrete D wood E] other D :"‘; Lo ”;ﬁ/"‘)/‘ ‘*‘ s Z :
p 356 ke Fes s :
) / : hEE ;
_/,1 3 7")-“ /4 ._/// Konichd 323%e 5., )/L Rl VL) L(’/A ;/‘.MI S LA e s (o2
(explain) D s n ; lj
PERFORATED? Yes [ | No [X] Type of Rrn 02y | ieaty st el :
perforator used: 2unlea | o Hd A glong ,;7 /s foriid
TR L . -
ot RooedTD j'J/L_,?‘;(g,,,‘g“_g___ !
Size of perforations: " by t ‘ = i = f
| perforations from ft. to £t ;
| perforations from ftaato ft. ERd 4
} perforations from Iti to & 4 3
| perforations from ftoato ft. |
WAS SCREEN INSTALLED? Yes  [<] No [] ]
Manufacturer's name : ) : w
Type _ « Model No. i /iy Ty SY2h/ean B/l fofdec E
Diam. 4/~ Slot size”j s  Set fromgap'ft. toyy(ft LL A Fodt sy ]I LY T [i’ VAT S
Diam. Slot size Set from ft ito. Tt o Vel l [ Gl e i) !
CONSTRUCTION: Well gr!:wa] packed ) Fes ‘EK] Lol 4030 puTap ol g ciliy
No. D size of gravéel . s gy Gratel 2 Vol F 230 8 i!—f_'LA lzf}‘f" ilf‘ }‘f’ ﬂ/j 4
placed from 4V)¢ ft. to ¢y ft. Surfacd isdal e ,-__L.J, Lo ;{z_; 47, 5" ,7.:;7[ 7/_ L, ot |
provided? ~Yes [X] No To what depth? - : % ST "f{‘” L /'/~_/2 : ;’,“,‘;’, £
‘0 ft. Material used in seal:/o L7 7 Lo Conlan L DLl LT of _:“ﬂ*a*!
si. o aoved 11 Lt s Céntend &L A7 ey — - — |
Did an strata contain unusable water? YesI_] 2 ,fft[—’_r"c lb 457 2lp )'/;/Z“?"}’ Z ¥
No. Type of water L adéq AN ,r‘”' /,} i (//L'JL/JL }1_:‘\_[ Y/ I 4 I
Depth of strata_ s »~» ft. Method of sealln ——
strata off: A =y C{ 2o 5—':,-7 ol /[ P Wiy ¢ !.( ( i igs .L.u-[“- b
1 Yl ,\‘ G . L_.l .3 et 4 lL‘_"}LA_J_/L;_.‘J_LL L
i -.1 :L s :,i O .:_;_:4.-1 :.4_ [ 1/_[ Pl i {‘_‘}/)( £
Turface casing used? Yes [N] No. | ] : j,f .
Cemented in place? Yes No [] i
Locnte well in section ) Ll
— e — '—H —— - ] — P— i 23 .li
|t ;
| 4
—————— @Rl miwigly Work started: Sely 2o 1968 Yp i
| Work finished: ./ gis f=) f

Well Driller's Statement: This well was E

I

Secs t drilled under my supervision and this report |
/6 t is true to the.besy of my kngwledge. F

! Name : S G Y 0 Rl ;

o il rer s ves Yy _-‘ - e ( b f -~ ‘

| Address :_j." WA ,—) 141 ﬂ{f{ﬂ ) /(/ 3 g

* e e / .

l Signed by: 4 5 K ooadll i

License No._ 53 p 4 Date: Fufl /S /7&7 |

LOCATION OF WELL: County & e e
SR Geh Sec. /7 Te f; &K/S R. ¢ Ef /}_’.,-»(/ i
| Use other side for additional remarks )..-'-" i
# 4 i

>/ 51 ‘2626 o




": .[“@lt‘ “f’j_3'

REPORT OF WELL DRILLER ?/
State of Idaho e Qe :_qj

f‘) I '
)“’i LAl *\3(wu5 AL LD

vy 3 ’
J /’ A{r"/t’ ,//‘/(' ‘;)]

I
State law requires that this report shall be filed with the State Reclamation /fq
Engineer within 30 days after completion or abandonment of the well. ent of fepls
WELL OWNER: S 9 [ Size of drilled hole: /&' Total
Name S /€ ¢ J{ f;g Eepth of well: o Standing water
MR AN vel below ground: Temp.
Address ﬁ-{U 12 /TAA L/)//_ 87 f/tl/fcﬂ & o Test———deli“ry Bk
‘_;;?J1 fly[ j)///lﬁ{ V‘( ./1: i‘7f /‘7"" or cfs Pump? Bail

Owner'd Permit No. iz

i3

Size of pump and motor used to make test:
D0 WAy Saral S an gl

-
NATURE OF wonx (checkr I\eplacemont well ,

New well Deepened [:] Abandoned [ |

Water is to be used for:

length of time of test: Hrs. Min,
Drawdown: ft. Artesian pressure: ft,
above land surface Give flow cfs

METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION: Rotary E] Cable[za or gpm. Shutoff pressure: IR
Dug Other Controlled by: Valve ﬁ Cap | | Plug |_|
(explain) No control | Does well leak around casing?
CASING SCHEDULE: Threaded _  Welded ___ Yes No [ |
"Diam. from ft.lto fta DEPTH MATERIAL WATER
"Diam. from ftato s FROM TO YES OR KO
"Diam. from ftalto ft. FEET FEET 1
"Diam. from e to g & Ve /}iA&gfﬁ? e as
Thickness of casing: Material: | s Vi y,a;pyv’ C:/Qng’ -
o i Llee /iy Qrisbag
Steel D concrete D wood D other D — H‘;y(},/t/ T ceid At dF
a 5‘{\-1"{/ W !'/2’/1'/! L)
(explain) e e
PERFORATED? Yes No [] Type of i Pl B TR T A N
perforator used: feaid 51 /KA SLLA/r"é'L’
Oxde rdd 16 /e xall P
Size of perforations: " by " D ,(,4 ;'/,//c;f 6n
perforations from 4.l to ft,. AR I
perforations from ftatto ft. pr Akl 4
perforations from ftlitio £t A é,ygzl,é y/ AT
perforations from ft. 5 to S o L;?,f, c2i1.d Y31 her e dd TR
WAS SCREEN INSTALLED? Yes [ | No [ ] PR 92
Manufacturer's name il g
Type Model No.
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ftd
Diam., Slot size Set from It ton L
CONSTRUCTION: Well gravel packed? Yes E]
No. size of gravel Gravel
placed from fts to ft. Surface seal |—-
provided? Yes No E I To what depth?
ft. Material used in seal:
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes [_| -
No. Type of water:
Depth of strata fts. Method of sealinpr—--q —
strata off: o Lt L I, i
Surface casing used? Yes | | Noi | ]
Cemented in place? Yes [:[ No [j
Locate well in section V. “zuﬂgé/
T i | "
| | L .{,\ s / e
| * | ¢ T 5
————=—t-——1v—— (] A’  |Work started:
| | 3 .{ Work finished:
| | CL)M'lltufafwell Driller's Statement: This well was
i Secs—— /). / ldrilled under my supervision and this report
[ /3 I AU is true to the best of my knowledge.
! | Name : A igl Moanggs X
Sl hobe il A i GRS =
! | Address: /: & 5“ D103 o (G
: : Signed by: G Mool
: License No. 5 Q 4 Date: f//sj”‘/?z ]
LOCATION OF WELL: County Yy /lise
«é' % 5_1_/';;}4 Sec. /.)' T. E I/S Ba ‘ E/’ ﬂ’-‘;"“f" A",/")""
Use other side for additional remarks -\

P e

&

([in [ f{: >

51 7026 M




State of Idaho

Department of Water Resources

WATER RIGHT LICENSE
License of Water Right No. 51-7026 Priority __ August 19, 1968 Amount _ 0,36 cfs
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the State of Kaho, Department of Parks
of Boise, Kaho , has comphed with the terms and conditions of Permit
No. _ 91-7026 issued pursuant to Apphcation for Permut dated August 19, 1968
and has submitted proof to the Department of Water Resources on August 17, 1973

that he has epplied water to a benefictal use, an examination by the Department indicates that the works have a

capacity for the diversion of 0.36 cfs of water from __ & ground water source

]

tributary to , and that the pernut holder has applied to a beneficial use and

established a night to use water as follows

Beneficial Use ) “PMC{I of Use Rate of Diversion Annual Volume
Jrrigation  from Ap;ﬂi 15, to ~CREIE T a - 0,36  cfsand _50 acre feet or

- 5.0 af per acre

from et - B&and
from A fs and -

- i o :v': ol - ..
: Rodfl ndfuswe) -
v L - “c - -

Subject, however, tqﬁg?%ﬂiﬁgtffﬁat no more than 0.36 cfs of waser be nggd atany one time, and

™

that the amotint c;t;»%a‘f:or so divertsd and to which such right s entitled and oonfw & for the purpose

aforementioned and is Hmited to the amount which can actually be beneficially used and shafl not exceed

50 acre feet per year, saxd waters té be diverted within the SWisWi of Sec. 12,
Twp. € S, Rge, 6 E, B, M, in the County of Owvhee
Description and logaion of place of use: ( Bruneau Dunes -#ate Park). | SN
f - " =& == A “&:ﬂw R
o : NWk 4 SWY ’ %
Twp. | Range 3 Sek. - —T - o ane Totals
NV SWik| SEW { MEW NW'&’SWJSE L S pEw
i 4 " ¥ [ s
65 | 6E | 12 IV o N , 7
13 etk H . 3
R
* o
2

Total number of acres ungated .___].'_Q.____..

NOTE: Modifications to or variance from this license must be made within the limits of Section 42-222, Idaho
Code, or the applicable Idaho Law. This right may be forfeited by five years of non-use.

The right to the use of the water hereby confirmed is restricted and appurtenant to the lands or place of uge
herein described, as provided by the laws of Idaho.

Witness the seal and signature of the Director, affixed at Boise, 1daho, this /ff day of
January ,19 76

Director f‘f“\ LY




\
Filing Fee: $10,00

Receipt #
STATE OF IDAHO
REm VR DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
aa APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT APPROVED
JAN 12 . : !

¥

Depaniment of Water Resouices

Permit No. _ 51-7026

Comes now __the State of klaho, Department d¢f Parks of (address)

Boise, Kdaho , and represents to the Director of
the Idaho Department of Water Resources:

That he is the owner and holder of Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State

of Idaho No. 51-7026 , and requests that the permit and permit map be changed as
follows:
NO CHANGE
1. Point of diversion: % %, Sec. Twp.
Rge. , B.M., County of . Other points of diversion:

2. DPeriod and nature of use: (irrigation, domestic, stockwatering, industrial, etc.)

Amount 0, 36 cffor Irrigation purposes from April 15 to _Oct. 15  (both dates inclusive)

Amount for purposes from to (both dates inciusive)
Amount for purposes from to (both dates inolusive)
Amount for purpoaes from to (both dates inohweive)

(cfs or acre feet per annum)

3. Place of use or land to be irrigated: (Bruneau Dunes State Park)

!l,‘ . ”'}. ] ”l‘ ‘l,. . ‘
TV | NANGE | 3¢ R
WS P“Ft. NW Yo "#’4 ¥ [SW Y, |SE % INE ¥, 5'4!2: %E % .
68 6E 12 7 7 -
13 3 3

i
4 -

Total number of acres to be irrigated 10 &

il

L
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REFORE THF DFPARTMEMT OF WATFR RESOUPCES
OF THF

STATE OF TDAHN

IN THF MATTER NF PEMOVAL NF THE MEASHRTNG
DEVICE REOUIREMENT FOR PERMIT N0, 51-7026 N=PER

IN THE NAMF OF IDAHD PARKS AND RCCREATINN DEPARTMENT

S S e N

WHEREAS, on Auqust 19, 1965, Tdaho Nepartment of Parks apnlied teo the
Department of Water Resources (formerly the Department of Reclamation) for a permit
to appropriate 0.45 cubic feet per second of aroundwater 1o he diverted from a noint
within the SWLSW4%, Sec. 12, Twp. RS, Prne. 6F, R.M., Duyher, B.M., 'n hLe used for
irrication and domestic nurnnses: and,

WHERFAS, on fctober 23, 10AR, the Department annroved said apnlication
and issued Permit No. 51-707F with the condition that proof of construction of works
and anplication of water £n heneficial use be submitted Lo the Denartment on or hefore
Nctober 1, 1973: and,

MHERFAS, on Auqust 17, 1873, the Nerartment received the reouired nroof
of beneficial use of water; and,

WHEREAS, DNecemhar 24, 1975, the Department received a renuesl from the
permit hoider reguestina that the measurina device reauirement ba removed from said
permit: and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Nepartment that a measuring device
is not required at this time for a determination of the guantity of water appropriated
under said permit;

IT IS, THERFFPRE, HERFBY ORDIRED that the condition of anproval that a
measurina device of a tvne anproved hy the Cepartment he nerpanont lv installed and
maintained as part of the diverting works, be and is, RFMOVEDN from Permii Mo. 51-7N2F,

Dated this =7 dav of Januarv, 1977,

A7 KEMIETA DI, Administy (oo
Nnoratidns Divieion

ifr

Eoand




. Name of applicant

-~ ~

-
Identification No. > /’b /J 92 4
Application No.#&ZZL

STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION

A"
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT P‘OVED

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of IdabioENse ISSUED FOR . 3L 88.FY,
(TYPE OR PRINT IN INK) LOENSE PAGL NO. .

Idaho Department of Parks

post office address Statehouse, Boise, Idaho 83707
. Source of water supply Underground which is a tributary of -
. a location of pomnt of diversion is SW Yaof __SW Vs of Section__ 12 Township_6_South
Range_6 East _B.M. Owyhee County; additional points of diversion if any: __None
b If water is not consumed, it will be discharged into ~ at a point in Va
of _ VYiofSection___ ___ Township______ Range B.Mm

. Water will be used for the following purposes:

Amount_0.45  for domestic _ purpose from _January 1 15 _December 31(hoth dates inclusive)

{efs or acre-fast per annum)

Amount ' _ for_irrigation purpose from_ April 1 to__September31(both dates inclusive)
{cfs or acra-feet per annum)
Amount for purpose from to (both dates inclusive)

{cfs or acra-fest per annum)

. Total gquantity to be appropriated:

a 0.45 cubic feet per second and/or

b acre feet per annum.

Proposed diverting works:

a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc Well and pump
b. Height of storage dam__ = feet, active reservoir capacity - acre feet; total reservoir
capacity______ = acre feet, materials used in storage dam: -
Pericd of year duning which storage will occur = to - inclusive.
(Mo. Day) (Mo Day)

c Proposed well diameter 1s___ 12 inches; proposed depth of well is__300  feet,
a Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use
IS.__D  years

b Estimated construction cost 1s $__9,000.00.

Description of proposed uses.
a. If water 1s net for irrigation:
{1} Give the place of use of water.__SHW Vs of SW_ i of Section___ 12  Township 6 South
Range 0 East _BMm.

(2) Amount of power to be generated __ 0w under___ @  feet of head

{3) List number of each kind of livestock to be watered 0

{4) Name of municipality to be served , or number of families to be

supphed with domestic water - .

(5) If water 15 to be used for other purposes describe-__ Will be used for domestic supply and
irrigation at Bruneau Dunes State Park.

OL Lo 51 7026
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Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public

waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.
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{Applicant)
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* f?UG 1?7 Identifkgation No.

IB Per

Depaﬁ 0
STATE OF IDAHG' ¥ater aimyy tatiog )

DEPARTMENT OF RECLAMATION & o @
/%h @,3
o,

“~

b) Post Office Address_ Statehouse, Boise, Idaho 83720 .

PRQOF OF APPLICATION OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL US

* 1. a) Naine of Permit Holder _ 1daho Department of Parks and Recreation

2. Permit Number 51-7026

3. Date of Priority that you are prepared to establish 8-19-68
4. a) Source from which water was appropriated___D&€p well

b) Location of the point of diversion: S.W. % S.E. Y%, Section___ 12
68

Township

. Range 6E Boise Meridian, Other points of diversion:

5. a) The amount of water and use to which the water has been applied:

amount___0.45 cfs for__irrigation purposes from _Jal. 1 1o Dec. 31 inel.
(cfs and/or acre feet per annum) (Month-Day} (Month-Day)
amount for purposes from to incl,
(cfs and/or acre feet per annum) {Month-Day) (Month-Day)
omount for purposes from to incl.
{cfs and/or acre feet per annum) (Month-Day) {Month-Day)

b) Total omount appropriated 0.45 cfs cfs and/or acre feet per onnum

c) Describe how and by whom measurement of rate of flow or amount of storage was made and the qualifica-

tions of the person making the measurement: Consulting Engineers approximate estimate.

6. If the means of diversion and conveyance are owned by someone ather than the Permit Holder:

a} Give the name or description of the canal, ditch or other works by which the water is conducted to the

place of use: NA

b) Describe the agreement or understanding by which you take water from the works: NA

7. a) Breifly describe the works for diverting and conveying the water to the place of use, {If from a subterranean

source, give the pump size, motor size, size of well casing, depth of well; if from surface water, give breif

description of diversion structure and/or canel or ditch) Submersible Turbine Pump, 30 HP motor,
8" diameter casing, 990' deep.

b) Describe the type and size of measuring device which you have installed at your point of diversion:
2" water meter

¢) Give well drillers name and address and date the well was completed
Mr. A. E, Hosack, RFD #5, Nampa, Idaho (completed approx. Nov. 1, 1968)

K vmgmb»dﬂ

o1 LCL
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PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF IDAHO }
5.5

County of Owyhee

I, RODNEY A. HAWES, being first duly sworn, on oath says that
ke is the Publisher of the OWYHEE NUGGET, a newspaper of gen-
eral circuylation, published weekly by Rodney A. Hawes, publisher
and printer thereof, at Marsing, County of Owyhee, State of Idaho;

That the annexed nofice was published In said newspaper once

each week and every week for & consecutive weeks, the first publi-
cation being on the :5 day of ... %f- , 196 .., and
the last publication being on the .. /. «2ay of . soZluta 7" . ... .
196 4. .. H

That the said newspaper has been published continuously and un-
interruptedly in said county during a period of more than seventy-
eight consecutive weeks prior to the first publication of the attached

notice.

UBLI :4

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ../ 2-day of

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires .. ..Z. — O DR

(SEAL)

hirl) st 9-20-p"

REBEIVE])

SEP 16 1968

Department of Reclamation

o1 7026
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Cocil D. Andrus Statehouse
Governor Boise, Idaho 83720
R. Keith Higginson (208) 384-2215
Director

January 20, 1976

Re: Permit No. 51-7026

State of Idaho
Department of Parks
Statehouse

Boise, ID 83720
Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the water Ticense issued on the above referenced
permit along with your Recipt No. 3319 for $10 and your approved Amendment.

Sincerely,

D. DARLENE REICH
Water Rights Supervisor

DDR:rb

Enc.




T8 GEBEIVER
ttal STATE OF IDAHO s o

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATHGMent of Wates asoBATE HOUSE

SPRINGS AVE.
BOISE, IDAHO 83720

January 12, 1976

Bobby D. Fleenor

Chief, Water Rights

Idaho Dept. of Water Administration
Statehouse

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the Application for Amendment Permit #51-7026 along
with a Sight Draft in the amount of $10 for the filing fee.

Ple I int for the $10 fili fep f ¥

records,
Thanks you.

Sincerely,

Deputy Director
rv

enc/2

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




Janmry 8, 1976

Xaho Department of Parks
Statehouse
Boise, idaho 83720

Gentlemen:

A representative of this Department hag made an examination of the works covered by
your Permit No, 51-7026 and bas found the following:

Quantity of water diverted: 0.36 cfe Source: ground water

The amount of water that can be recognized as beneficially used
under Jdaho law: 0,36 ofs

The maximum quentity diverted shall not exceed 50 acre feet, or
5.0 acrs feet per acre, per year.

Point of diversion: SWiSwi, Sec. 12, Twp. 6 8, Rpe. 86 E,B. M.,
Owyhee County

Beneficial use: Irrigation of 10 acres within the SWiSwi, Sec. 12;

NE}SWi, Sec. 13; Twp. 6 5, Rge. 6 E,B. M,

{ Bruneau Dunes State Park)

Priority established: August 19, 1968

The land found being irrigated by our examiner differs from that description listed on the
permit. Therefore, it will be necessary for you to amend the permit before a license 1s
issued. Pleaze sign and return the enclosed ppplication for amendment along with a $10. 00
filing fee within 30 days in order that we might issue your license ag set forth above, If

you do not concur with thess findings or have any quastions, please contact this office within

the 30~day period.

Enclosed you will find an Oxder which removes the measuring device requirement from this
permit.

Sincerely,

'BOBBY D, FLEENOR
Chief, Water Rights

Enclosures (-7)



STATE OF IDAHO  ~
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3 DEPARTMENT OF TARKS AND RECREATION STATE HOUSE

2263 WARM SPRINGS AVE
BOISE. IDAHO 83720

December 24, 1975

R. Keith Higginson

Director .
Department of Water Resources Re: Permit #31-7026
Statehouse Mail Bruneau Dunes State Park

Boise, ID 83720

Dear Mr. Higginson:

We respectfully request that the permanent installation of a
water measuring device for the above captioned diverting works

be waived. The reasons are ocutlined below and supported by
an attached letter from the Park Manager.

As noted in the attached letter, 25 sprinkler heads is the maxi-
mum number of heads that can be utilized. Using the data sub-
mitted, it is easily shown that

25 heads (6.4 GPM/head) 2.228 x 10~3 CFS/GPM = 0.36 CFS

0.36 CFS is the maximum flow rate at any given time.

Additional expansion of lawn area is not planned; in fact reduction
igs favored as noted in the Manager's letter.

In conclusion, our present watering system limits us to no greater
than 0.35 CFS and for only that period as noted in the attached
letter. Thank you for your consideration in this matter,

Sincerely,
o

Al kl\ﬂw‘"’“ﬁ//&k
Jim Howard, P.E.

cc: Larry Stevens
Wes Whitworth

Enc.

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




INTRA-DEPARTMENT. MEMO

DATE December 18, 1975
TO: Jim Howard, Parks Engineer
FROM: Wes Whitworth

SUBJECT: Irrigation Water Usage

Our irrigation starts in mid-April at approximately half force
ol 12 hour shifts per day for five days a week. Then in mid-
May, we extend to full force of 20 hour shifts per day for five
days a week until late September when we revert back to half
shifts of 12 hours per day five days a week until shutdown
which is usually mid October.

Summary:

12 hour shifts 5 days a week for 1% months
20 hour shifts 5 days a week for 4% months

We use 25 sprinkler heads which are #35 Rainbirds with a 3/16
nozzle and we have 40 P.S.I. on our main line which gives us 6.4
g.p.m, for each sprinkler head, Our well is 990 feet deep with
thermal water coming ocut at 68%,

We have no plans to extend our lawn areas in the future; in fact
the opposite would be the case in this area.

Our major portion of the irrigation is within 100 feet of the well

and water was found at the 240 ft. level which might allow some of
the water to seep back into the well.



o~ —
DEPA...MENT OF WATER ADMINIST.. .TION
FIELD REPORT

Idaho Department of Parks

i.  Name of permit holder

Statehouse, Boise, ID 83707 Phone

Post office address

Phone

Person to contact

2. Source of water supply: Groundwater [X] Surface water [ ]
(name spring, stream, etc.)

Tributary to
3. Water will be used for the following purposes:
Amount _ _ 0.45 cfs. for domestic
AF/Annum (nature of use)
m o
Pericd of Use from Jan., 1 to Dec. 31 5 9
{mo.-day) inclusive (mo.-day) g %
a2 z
Amount ____gji c.ts. for irrigation g' °
AFfAnnum (nature of use) a
Period of Use: from April 1 to Sept. 31
(mo -day) inclusive (mo.-day)
g 7
Amount _ _ _ _c.fs. for e 3
AF/Annum (nature of use) g
Pericd of Use: from to
{mo -day) inclusive (mo.-day)
Other uses:

4. Total amount to be appropriated:

Max Rate of Diversion __0:45  cubic feet per second and annual volume AF/Annum.

5 Location of Point(s) of Diversion:

Township__8 5 N/S, Range_ 6 EE/W, B.M., Secton_ 12 Subdivision__SW__14__SW 1, Owyhee

County
Township__ NS, Ronge______ E/W, BM,, Section______, Subdivision Va Va, _
County
Township, N/S, Range_______E/W, B.M., Section__._____, Subdivision Va Va,
County

Other Points of Diversions:

Submersible turbin -

Description of diverting works:
900" deep.

Measuring device required: yes K| no []

6. Lands to be irngated or place of use,

NEVs NWY, WV i SEVa
TWP. |RANGE| SEC. — TOTALS
| NEVs nwl;iswv. SEVa | NEVa [NWVa ISWYa | SEVa § NEVa [NWVs|SWYa | SEVs [ NEVs Em% SWi4 | SEVs

6 s]_s :12 ﬁw L ® 7
JL;_LM /3 3 T L 3
| | | |

=+ 1-5-)%
¥

i

- | _ L
g L ] l
LI L T

10

TOTAL ACREAGE
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DATE OF EXAM __ & /g 3/75

ACREAGE
Found 12
Recommended /<
Irrigation Requirement 9 Ac Ft/Ac
USE
Irngation Q=_C4 2 2 _cfs. V= g0 AF/Ann. from “/‘/ / 1o ¥ / 7/
Domestic Q=____ . cfs. V= AF/Ann. from to
Livestock Q=..._ c.fs. V= AF/Ann. from to
Is water co-mingled? yes no__ A
Name source:
twp.___ NfS,Rge_ FE/W,B.M, Sec , Sub a Va
. County
Exchange? vyes no /{
Name source exchanged with
twp___ NfS Rg E/W, B.M., Sec , Sub Va Va
County
Point of injection:
twp.__._ NS Rge.____ E/W, B.M., Sec Sub /] Va
County
Point of exchange:
twp. N/S, Rge E/W, B.M., Sec , Sub Va Va
County

Total Q measured A/o yue. Qs?ﬁ)

Method of measurement

Total Q recommended __ 0. 2 /2§ SMeter No

Type Condition

Total V recommended S50 4 F//, Aan

%&nded Amendments: )
PD

Place of Use . N F o Swlir  Seo /3

7 &S Kool

Other

None

MEASUREMENT CALCULATION:
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August 21, 1973

Re: Permit No. 51-7026

Idaho Department of Parks
Statehouse
Boise, Idaho 83707

Gentlemen:

We acknowledge receipt of the affidavit submitted as proof of beneficial use for the
ahove referenced permit.

Before a license can be issued, a field examination must be made by a representative
of this Department. We cannot tell just when this examination will be made, but our
examiner will try to contact you at the time he makes the examination so that you may
show him the system.

Sincerely,

D. Darlene Reich
Water Rights Supervisor

DDR:JC

= [P
%) | MRS
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STATE OF IDAHO
DEPARTMENT OF WATER ADMINISTRATION

Cecil D. Andrus Statehouse — Annex 2
Governor Boise, Idaho 83707 '
R. Kesth Hygginson (208) 384-2215 Water Rights Administration
Dwrector Water Resource Investigations
Dam and Reservoir Safety
Water Well Drilling
Waste Disposal Wells
August 14, 1973 Stream Channel Protection

Re: Permit No. 51-7026

Idaho Department of Parks
Statehouse

Boise, Idaho 83720
Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of your affidavit submitted as proof of beneficial use for the
above referenced permit.

However, we cannot accept your proof unless your signature is notarized. Therefore,
we are herewith returning your proof affidavit.

Please return the notarized affidavit on or before October 1, 1973,

Sincerely,
[) ﬁg [ = g e
B T Fo

BOBBY D. FLEENOR Auc 1 e’
Assistant Director 7'19Z;
1
BDF: JC : n"""’mmwam
Enc: Proof affidavit ‘ immwhh“'
\ ~

RE@EWE@

AUG 151973

ldaho Parks & Recreation Dept.
31 7026




August 14, 1973

Re: Permit No., 51-7026

Idaho Department of Parks
Statehouse

Boise, Idaho 83720
Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of your affidavit submitted as proof of beneficial use for the
above referenced permit.

However, we cannot accept your proof unless your signature is notarized. Therefore,
ve Wmmeherevith returning your proof affidavit.

Please return the notarized affidavit on or before October 1, 1973,

Sincerely,

BOBBY D. FLEENOR
Assistant Director

RDF:.JC
Enc: Proof affidavit

Y B P &



CECIL D ANDRUS
Governor of idaho

IDAHO STATE PARKS &
g; é Z é RECREATION BOARD
EARL GUNNELL Chairman
Box 218, Soda Springs, 15 8P TS

GEQRQE MILLER Vice-Chr

PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT | Rabost

STATEHOUSE MAIL - 2263 WARM SPRINGS AVE , BOISE, IDAHO 83707 ?:, i,
PHONE (208) 384-2154 k / el den 15 ¥
234 Fiter, Tr3n
STEVEN W BLY, Director il iy 418
R P PETEASON Deputy Director gw
e c‘?’sw

L
%mamw

August 7, 1973

Mr. R. P. Higginson, Director

Department of Water Administration

Statehouse Annex #2 RE: Permit #51-7026
Boise, Idaho 83720

Dear Keith:

As requested in your letter of August 1, 1973 please find enclosed a
completed proof of application of water to beneficial use form for
Well Permit #51-7026,

I trust this information will be of interest to you and do not hesitate
to contact me if you have any questions, or I can be of further

assistance,

Sincerely,

NNV

[

William G. Hagdorn, Chief
Resource Development

MD:sad

Enclosure

ol 7026
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CHRONIC & 550 Sl Te b
CONSULIING P NTERS
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October 28, 1968

Hr. A. E. Hosack
KFD #5
liampa, ldaho

Re: Eruneau Dunes Well #2
Jear Mr. Hosack:

'n accordance with our conversation of this date, you are to ccmpleie the
dJovelopment of the bruneau Dunes Well #2 as hereinafter stated.

rstall approxfmately 990 feet of 8-inch diameter casing without a

drive shoe, Set 60 feet ot 4% inch telescoping screen between 320 and 880

Jnet deptn,  Screen size type to be a #15 slot (0.01%" opening). A

0 feet length of Dlank 4-irch casing should be set at the end of the screen
between 950 and 950 feet, Similarly, 100 feot of 4 inch bHYlank should be
Lrovided tetween the tor ¢f Tie screen and 520 feet depth, Provision

should be made for sccurately centering the screen and blank sections within

the annular space insice the B-inch rasing., The sand-pack snould be

provided in the annular space between the screen and the 8-inch diameter casing.
The sand-packed material snculd be well graded between 0.012" and 0.046"
diametar pariicle sizes., A sample of the material proposed for use as sand-
pack should be submittec prior to instillation for approval. The sand-pack shouid
e installed in the usu.] manner and the S-inch dicmeter casing pulled back

to 915 feet. A sufficient guaniity of sand-pack material should be provided
eucve the 915 feet depth to pruvide a reservoir of material which may ve mis-
rlaced ir developient work.

£ leac packer should be fnstalled at the end of the 4-inch blank (top of the
screen assembly) at 820 feet depth., We recorwmend that the screen assembly be
installad by lowering on a strirg of 4-incn pipe. It appears well development
could best be accemplished in tnis manner.

If you have any questions reletive to the above, please advise. Also, please '
kvep us informed as work on the well progresses. Particularly advise us prior
to commencing the gravel pack operation.

Yery truly yours,

CHRONIC & ASSOCIATES -
'y P -~

_ il
7 / oo /
44¢/l’afx < ,/iégéééfiﬁ:ﬁ/ -

“A. T. Peterson, P. L,

ATPne 51 7026




cation

“me of Owner, _

1
¥

f

/
H
d

v

mple taken from
{Cruck one)

County Q__(JJ;/

MNarneg
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WATER GUALITY REPORT
Cod_l_:“- vode

ﬁg__@ - ‘__l_\—: J 12-3) Muricipabty R __MEL:_—T

e (4-8)

(Name

rﬁ {7-8) Source NamP & Number; _ﬁﬁ//#

1)

,4]_1 River
‘_5 loke

Vo e . L '.[:l:l (9-10)

ﬁﬁg Deeps Well Shallow Well | 4 | Infdtration Collector
| & Springs 7 Reservoir 8 | Creek FT_\ Distribution System
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] 1
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. tMonth . Doy Yecr N
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— i
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__L‘._, - -
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A U S MR ne liter) |
s o i
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, - 11 Coch d .
[ Hycirogen Subde {S) . Zjoj T LJ‘ (32-34) ;i T Cadsmym {Cd) (37-39)
L= S | 7 Ch -
1 Alkaiinity fas CaCO,) i{é} 6“ . 135-37} I -1 Chromiuen [Cr) . {40-42)
" Hardness (as CaCO )} I —Tf-dﬁ O‘ ) (38-40) 3, [ Lead (Pb) 1 {43-45)
R LT3 Silver (A .
{7 Calewum 1Cal f '/ 61 (41.431 | T3 Silver {Ag) (46-48)
el i & —+ I [ Selenum (Se) i {49-51)
[0 Magnesium (Mg) . _J . (44-46) H‘ .
L ABS, l .
M lron* (Fe! ; £} . r7 {47-50) 1 O S ______—J ! (52-54)
T " L. ‘ | (51.53] 11 Radiological activity  {pCi/liter)
1 argane<e (Mn] O i Z 5’_ 1 [(Minimum sample ore gallond
1 Scdhiurm (Na) BT~ IV 154-56] |
S Sechum (e L1812 [J Gross alpha 1 (55.57)
7 Chionde (Cl) | - (57. 5931
i ’ 1 Gross beta L (58-61}
' Sulphate (5C ) {60-6
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August 1, 1973 CERTIFIED MAIL (g

FoH

Re: Permit No, 81~7026

Kaho Department of Parks
Btatehouse,

Boise, Maho 83707
Gentlamen:

One of the conditions of approval of your water Permit No, {pee last
page of your approved permit) was that evidence of the extent 5 ﬁevléﬁpment be sub-
mitted as proof of applieation of water to benefictal use to this office on or before

October 12 I;g'rs . Enclosed is an affidavit form which must be used to submit
the required pr naficial use,

I you have not fully completed your project, and you have not previously received an
extension of time, you may request an extension of time provided the delay is for rea-
sonable cause as indicated in Section 42-204, Idaho Code, amended. If you have been

prevented from proceeding by & governmental agency or by litigation, more than one
extension of time oan be granted.

Either the beneficial use affidavit or a request for an extension of time must be re-
ceived by this Department on or before the above mentioned date, otherwise the per-
mit will lapse and be of no further foroe or effect.

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
Director

Enc: Prod affidavit

o1 70«
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State of Idaho

State law 'requires that this report shall be filed with the State Reclamation ~~
Engineer within 30 days after completion or abandonment of the well,

]
110

ize of drilled hole:_ /( {""Silpatan’ o lmatign

ELL OWNER: :
Name 4’7{’1 /; P Z/——/i’//(
Address rry [ onen Tt gmlie

Cdprlaf /J/«/AM;//)JA/I%’&

depth of well: (/& -~ Standing wat?fy
Level below ground:q, , <% Temp.
Fahr. ° Test Kolivery: 3%pm

or c¢fs Pump? [] Bail

wner's Permit No.
ATUORE OF WORK (checkfy Re lacement well L]

Size of pump and motor used to make test:
X' Beats Llclom 24 L L//(n/m%“/(‘ﬂf(

Vew well [X] Deepened Abandoned | |

] -

dater is to be used for: )

AP vi

METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION: Rotary | | Cable [X]

Length of tlme of test: /n Hrs. - Min.
Drawdown: 8 &5 ~ft. Artesian pressure: ft.
above land surface Give flow cfa

R et A Y

or_/3p gpm. Shuto??_*;éssure
ug [ ] Other Welt g1e S Controlled b Valvefj Cap [ ]| Plug O
(explain) No control Does well leak around caging?
ASING SCHEDULE: Threaded _  Welded Yes [ ] o X m“avmj‘,;/wj wpkeig
"Diam. from A ft. to fr“ ft. DEETH MATERIAL HATEh ‘
"Diam. from_p - ft. to g‘ ft. FROM TO YES OR RO
X "Diam. from o ft. to vl 5 ft. FEET FEET
"Diam. from ft. ft. S s T RN A i

‘hickness of casing: /. ge,L /Material:

ateelg concrete [ | wood I:] other D

oY ‘I:_/_‘] 4_/4,1 ]‘A’m«..n C!MM_

I)l[‘ 170 /éz{u} 4 »[p-—l—/ j

S e o

ATp B Le j?_l L )/7af

/11” ?7T17fc/// R DU )u)//;/
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1 Arp Ky n L3 ool . 2
240 14 % SM?W%MHLMJ/
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ize of perforations: " by "

tiali Lo mef To 20~ AP,
; ' iy

e A e — g i -

perforations from ft. to ft.

perforations from ft. to ft.
perforations from ft. to ft. é
perforations from ft. to ft. :
JAS SCREEN INSTALLED? Yes [~ No [] [
anufacturer's name ‘ . t
Jpe L Model No. LM;’Z:}_%:Y/J_:': 1[/ ﬂ/(L , Eﬁ
lam. 4~ Slot size; £ Set from¢ypft. togyu ftd LL 4_,7/1',/ LY. f4 Lo [7" s T k
iam. 5lot size Set from ft, to fta rap 4.yﬁ ~;¢7 Py, Lf-g¢<313 ?
ONSTRUCTION: Well gravel packed? Yes (,E ol ,f’ L i O g Ll ;
o. D size of gi.’gv 1” AT Gl"ﬂ. 1 > T8 c_; ("I" LA f; JZ'{ZI/:{i‘)‘ ?
laced from ¢ ft. to ft. Surfadd séal Ve -KQL— /"’3 erLJapr Lf i arol ¥
rovided? ~Yes [X] No To what depth? - (L [ e fdy] T [ ‘;‘,’L 2
v ft. Matejial used in seal:ls /7 Dzl Cota 1 I 'j"LfiiﬁE’P / L :;5
A, PEANIES 0}3&3-1.)‘_?,@&;@- L P ?L,
id any strata coftdin unusable water? Yes Z [“';}Lf Ll 49 // Plraonsazilod & %‘
0. Type of water: leL.LfY*ﬂ e hTGE el Jilouidg 7] ﬂJUzérjf X

epth of strata s 7~ ft. Method of sealin

trata off: P TR PO I3 / F ‘[} \ [y ‘Cr f

L, o7 Tl el oal 7

L& :11141112}&4][. il
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-
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urface casing used? Yes [ No. | |

emented in place? Yes [X] No [ ]

Locate well in section
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OCATION OF WELL: County ", /. <

Work started: ol 2 X2 Ak
Work finished: /£ = 4

Well Driller's Statement: This well was
drilled under my supervision and this report
is true to the.be:} of my ?wledge.
Name : 7 ) r_;

Address: /7 ' l’/ﬂ /_{[f/)r.{) /(//i

Signed by: 4/¥ 2 /VL’J‘L‘/X
License No._ A3, 4 Date: _fug /5 /747
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REPORT OF WE
State of

State law requires that this report shall
ingineer within 30 days after completion or ab
fELL OWNER: !
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be filed with the State Reclamatlon (//f
andonment of the well. ST T AP

ize of drilled hole: /&7 Total
depth of well: VY e) Standing water

rddress___[).r 4). VMt s e yZ
LH’jﬁ[/W/ANﬂu [0n£ﬂ'/1¢

vel below ground: Temp.

hr. ° Tegt delivery: gpm
or cfs Pump? Bail

wner'd Permit No. -y
NATURE OF WORK (check): Replacement well 1]
dev well Deepened Abandoned ng

dater is to be used for:
METHROD OF CONSTRUCTION:

Rotary D Cableg

Size of pump and motor used to make test:

T.ength of time of teat: Hrs. Min,
Drawdown: ft. Artesian pressure: ft,
above land surface Give flow cfe

or gpm., Shutoff pressure:

=

Dug Other Controlled by: Valve Cap | | “Plug L]
(explain) No control Does well leak around casing?
JASING SCHEDULE: Threaded _  Welded __ Yes No
"Diam. from ft. to ft. DEPTH MATERIAL WATER
"Diam. from ft. to ft. FROM TO YES OR XO
"Diam. from ft. to ft. FEET FEET
"Diam. from ft. to ft. AN /0 z@{/ug/jﬁ_ﬁy [T
Thickness of casing: Material: st Ly oy L oo gl o xS
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(explain)
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T A2t d 727 7 &
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eiged Fl A Saaeo
A r LT .

Size of perforations: " by " Py JLIGI 1’[ :
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perforations from fit. to ft. T JAA,,
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Diam, Slot size 3et from ft. to ft

CONSTRUCTION: Well gravel packed? Yes [ |

No. size of gravel Gravel
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ft. Material used in seal:
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Yes ||
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strata off:
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n

,J/

Locate well in section

, . /

| Cgtytt
Ry
[ Q%YM }mbjr#

wf

i
b
!
|
|
i A g
j

_— = b e
!
!
I

LOCATION OF WELL: County 5/¢.“AC</

Work started:
Work finished:
Well Driller's Statement: This well was
drilled under my supervision and this report
is true to the_best of my knowledpge.
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October 28, 1968

Re: Permit No. 51-7028 - Idaho Department of Parks

Jdaho Department of Parks
Statehouse

Building

Gentiemen:

We enclose a copy of your approved application for permit 51-7026
in which we direct your attention to the imitations and conditions as given
on the fourth page under approval of the State Reclamation Engineer,

Very truly yours,

C. Stephen Allrved, Assistant
State Reclamation Engineer
C8A:kh

Enclosures: Copy of application
2 informational letters

o1 7nRe




NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR WATER

Noticé is hereby en that
the Tdaho Departm@nt of Parks,
St.tehouse, Boise, Idaho, has on
Aungust 27 1968, applied for
vermit”ynder application No,
1 - 6 ‘o divert 0 cubie
fecet ‘per second of witer from a
~ulierranean source Wa r
will be erted by a

nump.» m th
kec %
v an is to be

uscd from Janu {o Decem-
her 31 for mesﬁf:’ use and
from A to Septe

for rrigad in the 8 ASWl/;,
Sze. 12 /PJ‘J.S/Hb

Any protest against thxs apph-
ration must be filed with the
Department of Reclamation
within {en days from the last
date of publication of this
net.ce,

R KEITH HIGGINSON,

State Reclamation Engineer

Published in the Owyhee Nug-
vet. Marsing, Owyhee County,

fdaho, on September 5 and Sep-
tember 12, 1968.

o1 Toes



R KEITH HIGGINSON
State Reclamohon Engineer

DON SAMUELSON
GOVERNOR

STATE OF [DAHO

DECARTMENT OF RECLAMATION
107 STATE HOUSE
BOISE, IDAHO 83701

August 30, 1968

Re: Application No. 57-7021 - Calvin 0., Carothers
Application No. 51-70Z25 - Miliord J. Vaught
Application do, 51-7024 - Ray W. Koskie
Application No, 57-7001 - R. Roland Towle
Application No. 51-7026 - Idaho Department of Parks

Owyheo Nugget
Marsing,
Idaho 83639

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find a legal notice which we wish to have published once
a week for two consecutive weekly issues of your newspaper. We have inserted

the publication dates allowing ample time for you to submit us a galley proof for
revicw before publication,

After sending us a galley proof, proceed with the publication on the dates
we have inserted assuming the notice is correct. If we have any corrections,
wo will notify you beiore the first publication date. I you can not publish the
noticc on the proposed dates please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitited to the Department of Reclamation,
along with the publication bill. In order to receive payment, the following
certification must appear on the bill:

I hereby certify that the foregoing account is just and correct, that
the amount claimed is legally due, aftexr allowing all just credits,
and that no part of same has been paid.

ol e e Ak % ey A e A et LR e LU e e i e ks e At

Signature of ciaimant

Very truly yours,

Donald W. McEldowney
Appropriation Examiner

DWM/ ks
enclosure: legal notice

51 e
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NOTICE OF APPLICATION
TOR WATER

Notice « hereby given that
'the Idaho De¢partment ol Parks,
Statehouse. Boise, Idaho, has on
August 19, 1468, zpplied for
permit under apphcation No,
51 - 7026 o divert 045 cubic
feet per second of waler from a
subterranean source Waler
will be diverted by a well and
pump witlin the SWI4SWI),
Se¢ 12, T, 6 S, R 6 E,, B M,
Dwyhee County and is to be
used from January 1 {o Decem-
ber 31 for domeastic use and
from April 1 to September 31
for Jrngatp n i the SWM;SWV,;
Sec, 12 63,R.6 E.B.

Any protht against this aplpll-
cation must be filed with the
Department of Reclamation
within ten days from the Iast
date of publicaticn of this
notice.

R. KEITH HIGGINSON,
State Reclamation Engineer

Published 1n the Owyhee Nug-
get, Marsing Owyhee County,
Idaho, on Sepiember 5 and Sep-
tember 12, 1968




NCTICE OF APPLICATICN FOR WATER

Notice is hereby given that the Tdaho Department of Parks, Starehause,
Boise, Idaho has on WPRRPREY ST PP

applied for permit under application No. 5Lml026 to divert ff?f?
0.45 cubic feet per second g9y feet of water from .
terranean source . Water will be diverted by 13
and pump within the Sibesid

sec. 12, T. 6 8, R, 6 E. B.M., Ouyhea County

and is to be used from ___ January 1 to pacembes—3i-fer domestic
use and from April 1 to September 31 for irrigaticn

in the _SWSWs, sec. 12, T, 6 5, B. 6 &, B.M.

Any protest against this application must be filed with the Department of

Reclamation within ten days from the last date of publication of this notice.

R. KEITH HIGGINSON
State Reclamation Engineer

Published in the Owyhee Nugget, Marsing. Idabg ’
on Septembar 5 and Septenmber 12 .
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]dﬂ/fﬂ DEPT. OF PARKS

Statehouse, Boise, Idahe 83707

Ref: 235.30

August 14, 1968

Depariment of Reclamation
Statehouse
Boise, Idaho

Gentlemen:

punt

STAYTE PARK BOARD

ERNESY E. DAY, Chairman HARGLD T BROWN, Membar
420 Creatling Drive Bex 374
Bolue, |dahe 83702 Eiler, l[dohe 83328

EMERY HEDLUND, ¥ica-Chairman WILLIAM M FROME, Membar
1748 Maln Street 505 East Main Street
St Marles, tdaho B3B41 St Antheny, ldsha 83445

MRS. BETH DURHAM, Membar EARL T GUNNELL, Member
221 Tt Avenus Box 215
Lewiston, ldoho 83501 Seda Springs, Idaho 83276

WILHELM M BECKERT, Directar

RE@HWE@

AUG 19 198

D
€Partment of Reclamatian

Enclosed herewith is the Application for Permit to Appropriate the
Public Waters of the State of Idaho, which we are submitting for the

Bruneau Dunes State Park area.
Sincerely,

kI/. Beeforrt,,

Wilhelm M. Beckert
Director

ch

enc.,
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